Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 409 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, McDevitt, Frasier, Vanselow, Wood, Brock and Seeber

AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF A LOGON MESSAGE TO ALL COUNTY COMPUTERS ADVISING OF ITS PROPER USAGE AND PRIVACY EXPECTATIONS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorize the Warren County Information Technology Department to add a logon message to all County Computers advising of its proper usage and privacy expectations to include the following:

WARNING! The County's network system and voice mail systems are intended for the business use of Warren County personnel and agents. Any use of this computer or these systems by any other persons, unless specifically and expressly permitted by Warren County is unauthorized. All records (including email and voice mail and other messages) generated or stored on these computers or systems are considered County records. Accordingly, the County reserves the right to access and disclose, at any time and for any purpose, all records sent over or stored in its computers and/or systems. Your use of the County's computer and/or systems constitutes your consent to this access and disclosure. By clicking OK you are agreeing to the above statement.